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Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

Allied Construction Industries Kayla Laneklane@aci-construction.org

Bid Net Kurt Pitzer gbs@bidnet.com

Builders Exchange Kristin Niemeyer kniemeyer@bxohio.com

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. David Power dpower@capasphalt.com

ConstructConnect Morgan Stinsoncontent@constructconnect.com

Construction Journal Doreen Whitedoreen.white@constructionjournal.com

DODGE Data & Analytics data dodgedodgedotadd@gmail.com

Enviro-Construction Co. Mark Coxmcox64@earthlink.net

Envirolink Kevin Crowleykcrowley@envirolinkinc.com

George J. Igel & Company, Inc. Matt Check matt.check@igelco.com

Granite Inliner, LLC Melissa Patch melissa.patch@gcinc.com

Insituform Technologies, Inc. Chrissy Kollerckoller@aegion.com

North America Procurement Council In Lyra de Asislyra@napc.me

Strawser Paving Company, Inc. Marthy Blakewaymblakeway@strawserpaving.com

The Blue Book Kathy Sten kstein@mail.thebluebook.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Apr 28, 2020
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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ADDENDUM NO. 1 
to the contract for 

 
2020 STORMWATER MAINTENANCE PROJECT 

20-013.0-CIP 
 

Bid Date:  May 6, 2020 
 
 
TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:  The following changes shall be made part of the 
contract documents for this project: 
 
INVITATION FOR BIDS: 
 

1. The bid opening date time to receive bids has been changed from Wednesday, 
May 6, 2020 at 11:00 a.m to Wednesday, May 6, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. 
 
Bids shall be received by the City of Dublin at 6555 Shier-Rings Road, Dublin, 
Ohio 43016 until 10:00 A.M. local time on Wednesday, May 6, 2020 at which 
time all bids will be opened and read aloud. 

 
2. Bids may be delivered by mail or by hand to the front desk at the 

Dublin Service Center, 6555 Shier Rings Road, Dublin, Ohio, 43016 until 10:00 
a.m. EDT on May 6, 2020. However, due to the closure of the building to the 
public, the front desk will be unattended. Please call (614) 410-4746 during the 
hours of 8:00 am to 4:00 pm on a weekday and an employee will come to the 
front door to accept the bid by the deadline time. 
 

3. Bidders will not be permitted to attend the bid opening meeting. The 
City of Dublin will be setting up a WebEx meeting for the opening of the bids. 
An email will be sent to each of the prospective bidder’s contact person of record 
with the WebEx details. An additional email will be sent to each prospective 
bidder’s contact person of record indicating the WebEx invite has been sent, and 
to look for that meeting invitation.  
 

 
 

 
 

Addendum Approved By: 
                                                Paul A. Hammersmith, PE   4-28-2020 

Director of Engineering/City Engineer          Date 
 

*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
Terminus for Addendum No. 1 
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Certification by Bidder 
 

Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 1 and submit with his 
proposal as evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 

 
 

Signed:        Date:  ____________ 
 
Company:    _____________________________ 




